

## DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, VIKASNAGAR UNDER THE AEGIS OF DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY, NEW DELHI

## **FEE STRUCTURE**

## **ACADEMIC SESSION 2023-2024**

1. Prospectus and Registration Fee - Rs. 3,000/- (Payable One Time - at the time of Registration)

**2. Admission Fee** - Rs. 30,000/- (Payable One Time – at the time of Admission)

**3. Annual Fee** - Rs. 12,000/- (Payable – Semi Annually)

4. Tuition Fee (Payable Quarterly)

S. No.	Class	Amount (Monthly)
1	Nursery-UKG	Rs. 4,000.00
2	Class I-III	Rs. 4,500.00
3	Class IV-VII	Rs. 5,000.00

**5. Transport Fee** - To be charged as per the distance

6. Security Deposit - Rs. 5,000 (Payable One time only – at the time of Admission)

- All modes of fee payment except cheques are accepted in the school.
- Registration and Admission Fee are Non Refundable.
- Fee can also be deposited online on our website or through Edunext Mobile app.
- Security Deposit is Interest Free and Refundable at the time of Withdrawal.

The fee payment schedule is given below:

S. No.	Quarter	Last Day of Payment
1	1 <sup>st</sup> Quarter (April 2023- June 2023)	Mar 15, 2023
2	Semi Annual Charges Rs. 6,000/-	Mar 15, 2023
3	2 <sup>nd</sup> Quarter (July 2023-Sep 2023)	June 15, 2023
4	3 <sup>rd</sup> Quarter (Oct 2023- Dec 2023)	Sep 15, 2023
5	Semi Annual Charges Rs. 6,000/-	Sep 15, 2023
6	4th Quarter (Jan 2024-Mar 2024)	Dec 15, 2023

- After the last date of payment for each quarter, a late fee will be applicable.
- From 16<sup>th</sup> 30<sup>th</sup> of the month, a late fee of Rs. 20/- per day will be levied. Thereafter, a late fee of Rs. 50/-per day will be applicable for the next 15 days. After 15<sup>th</sup>, the Transport Facility shall be withdrawn.

Note: Fee once paid shall not be refunded in any case, whatsoever.

Fee can be deposited in all branches of the following bank:

1- HDFC Bank, Dehradun

Account Name: Ashirwad Charitable Trust

Account Number: 99999520876901

IFSC Code: HDFC0007959

Website: www.dpsvikasnagar.com; Contact: +91 9520876901, Email: info@dpsvikasnagar.com



## DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL, VIKASNAGAR UNDER THE AEGIS OF DELHI PUBLIC SCHOOL SOCIETY, NEW DELHI

- Meritorious students obtaining 90% and above in the Admission Assessment Test (Class I VII) are eligible for 25% waiver on the admission fee.
- Students who have won 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> or 3<sup>rd</sup> position in the district, state or national levels in any sport or curricular activities(non-academic) are eligible for 25% waiver on the admission fee.
- For real siblings, 50% admission fee will be waived off on the second child.
- For children currently studying in an authorized Delhi Public School, 25% admission fee will be waived
  off

Website: <a href="mailto:www.dpsvikasnagar.com">www.dpsvikasnagar.com</a>; Contact: +91 9520876901, Email: <a href="mailto:info@dpsvikasnagar.com">info@dpsvikasnagar.com</a>;